2023-24, for Construction of 50 Bedded Integrated AYUSH Hospital at
Kappukad, Thiruvananthapuram District.  Ministry of AYUSH, Govt. of
India has approved the proposal in SAAP 2023-24. As per the guidelines of
National Ayush Mission, the limit for  the Construction of 50 Bedded
Integrated AYUSH Hospital is Rs.15,00,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Crores
Only) including procurement of all amenities. An Amount of Rs. 25,00,000/-
was released in the SAAP 2023-24 of National Ayush Mission, Rs.
12,50,000/- was released in the SAAP 2024-25 of National Ayush Mission.
As the Scheme is approved by Govt. of India further fund requests will be
made, on expenditure of already allotted funds, through the upcoming SAAP
proposals for release of balance funds as per the schematic provision, up to
an amount of Rs.15,00,00,000/- (Rupees fifteen crores only) by 60% Central
Share.

2) On the basis of the approval, the further procedure was done by
National Ayush Mission, Kerala, Competitive bidding process was done for
selection of PMC. Lowest Centage quotation was received from M/s
WAPCOS as PMC at 3.24% of the project cost & the work was allotted to
M/s WAPCOS.  M/s WAPCOS has submitted the Detailed Project Report
(DPR) for the work “Construction of 50 Bedded Ayush Hospital &
Traditional Medicine Institute at Kappukkadu” for an amount of Rs.
13,51,06,326/- (Rupees Thirteen Crore Fifty one Lakhs Six Thousand Three
Hundred and Twenty-Six Only) to National Ayush Mission. As per letter

read above the State Mission Director, National Ayush Mission has
requested to issue an Administrative Sanction for the Project "Construction
of 50 Bedded Integrated AYUSH Hospital at Kappukad,
Thiruvananthapuram District" along with the DPR.

3)   Government have examined the matter in detail and approved the
proposal and DPR submitted by the the State Mission Director, National
Ayush Mission, Kerala and are pleased to accord Administrative Sanction
for an amount of Rs.13,51,06,326/- (Rupees Thirteen Crore Fifty one Lakhs
Six Thousand Three Hundred and Twenty-Six Only) as per the Scheme for
the work "Construction of 50 Bedded Integrated AYUSH Hospital at
Kappukad, Thiruvananthapuram District” subject to the following
conditions.
(i) Hospital  shall  be  run with the existing manpower . The additional
required human resource shall be met from NAM component.